
Project Web Site: 

SR 125/Plaza Way - Intersection Improvements

$5,025

$3,595

$168

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total

Construction

$1,262$0$0$0Prelim Engineering

TPANickelProject Phase

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost ($ in Thousands)

Pre- 
Existing 
Funds Other Total

Right of Way

$1,496

$1,496

$0

CWA

$1,262

$168

$2,099

$3,529

$0

Construction

Right of Way

Preliminary Engineering $0

Leg. Initial   
BudgetProject Status

$1,262$1,433

$168

Project Cost Summary ($ in Thousands)

Current Leg. 
Budget

Current Approved 
Cost

$168

Total $0 $5,196 $5,025

$0 $3,595 $3,595

Project Milestones

Milestone Original Date Current Date Status

Project Definition Complete

Preliminary Engineering Start

Q2 2017

Q3 2017

Q2 2017

Q3 2017

On Schedule

On Schedule

Environmental Complete

Right of Way Complete

Q2 2019

Q3 2020

Q2 2019

Q3 2020

On Schedule

On Schedule

Contract Advertisement

Operationally Complete

Q4 2020

Q4 2021

Q4 2020

Q4 2021

On Schedule

On Schedule

PIN:

Region:

State Route:

Current Status:

512502C

South Central 

SR 125

Completed

As of Date:

Regional Admin:

Legislative Districts:

February 2024

T. Trepanier

16

Project Information

Project Description

The intersection at SR 125 and Plaza Way experiences congestion due to heavy vehicle traffic. 
This project will construct a roundabout or other improvements to improve traffic flow and reduce 
the risk of collisions         

Contractor: 009632 - MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION - $2,797,093.33 - 02/23/2021 

Page 1


