

## SR 125/Plaza Way - Intersection Improvements

Project Information

PIN: 512502C As of Date: February 2024

Region: South Central Regional Admin: T. Trepanier

State Route: SR 125 Current Status: Completed

Legislative Districts: 16

Project Description

The intersection at SR 125 and Plaza Way experiences congestion due to heavy vehicle traffic. This project will construct a roundabout or other improvements to improve traffic flow and reduce the risk of collisions

Contractor: 009632 - MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION - \$2,797,093.33 - 02/23/2021

Project Milestones								
Milestone	Original Date	Current Date	Status					
Project Definition Complete	Q2 2017	Q2 2017	On Schedule					
Preliminary Engineering Start	Q3 2017	Q3 2017	On Schedule					
Environmental Complete	Q2 2019	Q2 2019	On Schedule					
Right of Way Complete	Q3 2020	Q3 2020	On Schedule					
Contract Advertisement	Q4 2020	Q4 2020	On Schedule					
Operationally Complete	Q4 2021	Q4 2021	On Schedule					

Project Cost Summary (\$ in Thousands)							
Project Status	Leg. Initial Budget	Current Leg. Budget	Current Approved Cost				
Preliminary Engineering	\$0	\$1,433	\$1,262				
Right of Way	\$0	\$168	\$168				
Construction	\$0	\$3,595	\$3,595				
Total	\$0	\$5,196	\$5,025				

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost (\$ in Thousands)									
Project Phase	Nickel	TPA	Pre- Existing Funds	CWA	Other	Total			
Prelim Engineering	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,262		\$1,262			
Right of Way	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$168		\$168			
Construction	\$0	\$0	\$1,496	\$2,099		\$3,595			
Total	\$0	\$0	\$1,496	\$3,529		\$5,025			

Project Web Site: